TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Superior Essex Communications LP		04/27/2012	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE
Essex Group, Inc.		04/27/2012	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bank of America, N.A., as Agent		
Street Address:	300 Galleria Parkway		
Internal Address:	Suite 800		
City:	Atlanta		
State/Country:	GEORGIA		
Postal Code:	30339		
Entity Type:	national banking association: UNITED STATES		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4065129	PERFORMALINK
Registration Number:	0954253	ESSEX
Registration Number:	0959657	ESSEX
Registration Number:	0618128	ESSEX
Registration Number:	0536430	ESSEX
Registration Number:	1644159	ESSEX
Registration Number:	0966421	ESSEX
Registration Number:	1411176	ESSEX
Registration Number:	0961503	ESSEX
Registration Number:	0965834	ESSEX
Registration Number:	0954283	ESSEX
Registration Number:	2455637	OMEGA WEDGE

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004766 FRAME: 0562

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4045228409

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 404-420-5527 Email: rjk@phrd.com

Correspondent Name: Rhonda J. Kenyeri, Paralegal - PHR&D

Address Line 1: 285 Peachtree Center Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 1500

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30303

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2689-94
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Bobbi Accord
Signature:	/ba/
Date:	04/27/2012

Total Attachments: 3

source=Trademark US[1]#page1.tif source=Trademark US[1]#page2.tif source=Trademark US[1]#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004766 FRAME: 0563

NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to that certain Second Amended and Restated Trademark Security Agreement, dated April 27, 2012 (as the same may be amended, modified, extended or restated from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), by and among SUPERIOR ESSEX COMMUNICATIONS LP, a Delaware limited partnership ("Communications"), and ESSEX GROUP, INC., a Michigan corporation ("EGI"; Communications and EGI are sometimes collectively referred to herein as "Borrowers" and individually as "Borrower"), and BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as collateral and administrative agent ("Agent") for itself and the Lenders (as defined therein), the Borrowers have granted a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon, the trademark registrations and trademark applications shown on Schedule 1 attached hereto to the Agent, for the benefit of itself and the Lenders.

Borrowers and Agent, on behalf of the Lenders, hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing trademark registrations and trademark applications (i) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Security Agreement and (ii) is not to be construed as an assignment of any trademark registration or trademark application.

[Note: Any "intent to use" applications for trademark or service mark registrations shall not be filed pursuant to Section 1(b) of the Lanham Act, unless and until an Amendment to Allege Use or a Statement of Use under Sections 1(c) and 1(d) of said Act has been filed]

Very truly yours,

SUPERIOR ESSEX COMMUNICATIONS LP

ame: <u>Newid 3. Andvidge</u> tle: EYP, CFO & Treadure

[COMPANY SEAL]

ESSEX GROUP, INC.

Name: Nevid 3. Aldride Title: EVP CFO & Treas

[CORPORATE SEAL]

TRADEMARK REEL: 004766 FRAME: 0564 Acknowledged and Accepted:

BANK OF AMERICA, MA. as Agent

Schedule 1

Trademarks

COUNTRY	CLASS	TRADEMARK	APP. NO.	APP. DATE	REG. NO.	REG. DATE
United States	36	PERFORMALINK	77/932,360	2/10/2010	4,065,129	12/6/2011

Trademarks Applications

COUNTRY	CLASS(ES)	TRADEMARK	APP. NO.	APP. DATE	REG. NO.	REG. DATE
United States	6	ESSEX	72/413,493	1/24/1972	954,253	3/6/1973
United States	6	ESSEX	72/413,498	1/24/1972	959,657	5/29/1973
United States	7	ESSEX	71/684,029	3/23/1955	618,128	12/27/1955
United States	9	ESSEX	71/558,639	6/7/1948	536,430	1/16/1951
United States	9	ESSEX	74/076,006	7/6/1990	1,644,159	5/14/1991
United States	9	ESSEX	72/413,501	1/24/1972	966,421	8/21/1973
United States	9	ESSEX	73/590,368	3/27/1986	1,411,176	9/30/1986
United States	17	ESSEX	72/413,506	1/24/1972	961,503	6/19/1973
United States	17	ESSEX	72/413,492	1/24/1972	965,834	8/14/1973
United States	7	ESSEX	71/684,029	3/23/1955	618,128	12/27/1955
United States	22	ESSEX	72/413,495	1/24/1972	954,283	3/6/1973
United States	17	OMEGA WEDGE	75/299,014	5/28/1997	2,455,637	5/29/2001

Trademark Applications

a. Superior Essex Communications LP

None.

b. Essex Group, Inc.

None.

TRADEMARK REEL: 004766 FRAME: 0566

RECORDED: 04/27/2012